

SR0215 LRB099 11416 MST 32333 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

20

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Christine M. "Kris" Toborg, who passed 4 away on March 4, 2015; and WHEREAS, Christine Toborg was born on March 3, 1969 to Bill 5 6 and Marcia (nee Tomac) Fitzgerald; and 7 WHEREAS, Christine Toborg loved her park district family, 8 teaching her senior fitness classes, and Pink Heals fire truck; 9 and WHEREAS, Christine Toborg is survived by her husband, 10 11 Shaun; her children, Max and Ben; her parents; her sister, Kari 12 Fitzgerald; and many loving friends and family; therefore, be 13 it 14 RESOLVED, BY THESENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 15 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of Christine M. "Kris" Toborg, and extend our sincere condolences 16 17 to her family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be 18 it further 19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be

presented to the family of Christine Toborg as an expression of

1 our deepest sympathy.